## THE MEGHALAYA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SHILLONG

## **NOTIFICATION**

**(**03.09.2013)

**No. MSERC/REGULATION/2013/101:** In exercise of the powers conferred under clause (zd) of subsection (2) of section 181 read with section 61 of the Electricity Act,2013 the Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby makes the following Regulations, the same having been previously published in the Gazette of Meghalaya of issue dated August 1, 2013, namely, The Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff) (Amendment) Regulations, 2013

J.B. Poon
Secretary
Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission

THE MEGHALAYA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DETERMINATION OF TARIFF) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2013

## (1 of 2013)

- 1. **Short title and commencement** (1) These Regulations may be called the Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff) (Amendment) Regulations, 2013.
  - (2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 2. **Amendment of regulation 114**. In regulation 114 of the Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff) Regulations, 2011 (1 of 2011), for the existing sub-regulation (1) the following shall be substituted, namely-

## "114 Tariff Design.

"(1) Distribution tariff will be of two parts comprising of fixed charge and energy charge. The fixed charge and energy charge shall be as determined by the Commission from time to time in the tariff orders."

J.B. Poon
Secretary
Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission